



BID RECAP

SOLICITATION TITLE:	Riverside Park Improvements and Bike Path
SOLICITATION NUMBER:	IFB-4621-19-DH
OPENING DATE:	4/22/2019
OPENING TIME:	3:30pm
PROJECT MANAGER:	Brendan Hines
BUYER NAME:	Duane Hoff Jr.

Company	Contractor's Bid Form	Acknowledged Addenda 1-4	Bid Bond	Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance	Addendum 4 Price Bid Schedule	Bid Amount	Comments
Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$863,661.82	
Sorter Construction, Inc.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$787,257.00	
Oldcastle SW Group Inc, dba United Companies	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$1,006,200.00	
Apparent Low:							
Amount:							

Bid Summary
Riverside Park Improvements and Bike Path (Addendum #4)

Bid Opening: April 22, 2019

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	6" Storm Drain Pipe (C-900 PVC)	132.	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 47.43	\$ 6,260.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00
2	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (C-900 PVC)	380.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 15,903.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,480.00
3	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	26.	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 61.70	\$ 1,604.20	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,664.00
4	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (C-900 PVC)	15.	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 158.27	\$ 2,374.05	\$ 167.00	\$ 2,505.00
5	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	40.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 95.19	\$ 3,807.60	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00
5	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5')(48" I.D.)	3.	VLF	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 521.01	\$ 1,563.03	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
6	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,330.15	\$ 4,660.30	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
7	108.5	ADS Inlets or engineer approved	3.	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,340.46	\$ 4,021.38	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00
8	108.6	Special Small Storm Drain Area Inlet (see plan details)	1.	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,347.86	\$ 4,347.86	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00
9	108.6	Large Area Inlet (24"x36")	7.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 3,396.30	\$ 23,774.10	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
10	202	Removal of Asphalt (full depth)	6,825.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,887.50	\$ 3.46	\$ 23,614.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 23,205.00
11	202	Removal of Concrete (all concrete features noted as being removed on the plans)	285.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 17.14	\$ 4,884.90	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,845.00
12	202	Removal of Ground Sign-Contractor Shall Remove Sign and Post and Return to The Traffic Department at City Shops. Contractor to Provide Temporary Stop Signs, and Regulatory Signs Per the M.U.T.C.D.	11.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33.68	\$ 370.48	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00
13	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B)	100.	TON	\$ 17.55	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 28.44	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	203	Excavation	2,100.	CY	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00
15	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 16,777.09	\$ 16,777.09	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	208	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	209	Dust Abatement	90.	DAYS	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 244.45	\$ 22,000.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	210	Adjust MH Rim to Finished Grade	15.	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 202.35	\$ 3,035.25	\$ 715.00	\$ 10,725.00
19	210	Replace Vertical Curb Inlet Frame and Grate with Area Inlet Frame and Grate and adjust to Final Grade	1.	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,104.01	\$ 1,104.01	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
20	304	Subgrade Stabilization - Aggregate Base Course (Class 3) (12" Thick)	400.	SY	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 31.06	\$ 12,424.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	304	Aggregate Base Course Shoulder (Class 6) (4" Thick)	610.	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 21.77	\$ 13,279.70	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,124.00
22	306	Reconditioning (12" Deep)	3,100.	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00

Bid Summary
Riverside Park Improvements and Bike Path (Addendum #4)

Bid Opening: April 22, 2019

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
23	304	Aggregate Base Course (below HMA) (Class 6) (13" Thick)	1,800.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 32,994.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,800.00
24	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick) (Grading SX 75, Binder Grade 64-22)	500.	TON	\$ 85.60	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00
25	420	Geosynthetics - Mirafi RS580i or approved equal	400.	SY	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,440.00
26	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	900.	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 21,987.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 26,550.00
27	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (1.5' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	800.	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 23.41	\$ 18,728.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 21,200.00
28	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	3,111.	SY	\$ 53.70	\$ 167,060.70	\$ 59.00	\$ 183,549.00	\$ 57.11	\$ 177,669.21	\$ 65.00	\$ 202,215.00
29	608	Concrete Pavement (Parking & Alley) (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	900.	SY	\$ 62.40	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 80.64	\$ 72,576.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 77,400.00
30	608	Concrete Driveway Section (8" thick) includes 6" CL6 ABC	100.	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 81.24	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00
31	608	Concrete Corner Fillet to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	15.	SY	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 104.67	\$ 1,570.05	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,545.00
32	608	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	28.	SY	\$ 77.30	\$ 2,164.40	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 115.78	\$ 3,241.84	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,164.00
33	608	Post Tension Basketball Court Concrete Slab (45' x 75') to include all appurtenances. Contractor to provide shop drawing stamped by Professional Engineer	3,375.	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 20.12	\$ 67,905.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 62,100.00
34	608	Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet Set) (2'x2)	9.	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00
35	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
36	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
37	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 9,205.21	\$ 9,205.21	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
38	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (4" White Solid)	660.	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 2,362.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,310.00
39	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Handicap Symbol)	4.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
40	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

Bid Summary
Riverside Park Improvements and Bike Path (Addendum #4)

Bid Opening: April 22, 2019

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.</u>		<u>Oldcastle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
41	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
42	Elec	Luminaire LED (Pedestrian) to include foundation.	17.	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$ 85,952.00	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 79,662.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
43	Elec	Luminaire LED (Street) to include foundation.	1.	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,529.00	\$ 5,529.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00
44	Elec	Electrical Pull Box (Type I)(11" x 18" x 12")	18.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 10,440.00
45	Elec	Electrical Panel Pedestal (Complete in Place) to include appurtenances.	1.	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
46	Elec	Wiring (Complete in Place)	1.	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00
47	Elec	Trenching for Site Electrical (Pedestrian & Street lt. circuits) - approx. 1,685 LF with (2)-2" Schedule 80 PVC conduits. (Refer to Utility Detail Sheet E11)	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 738,525.10		\$ 787,257.00		\$ 863,661.82		\$ 1,006,200.00